## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SILCHAR OFFICE OF THE DEAN OF ALUMNI RELATIONS

Applications are invited from students of 2nd year and 3<sup>rd</sup> year (2020-21) B. Tech. for the award of REC-NIT Silchar Alumni Scholarship.

## Maximum No. of Scholarships per year: 3

This REC-NIT Alumni Scholarship has been **endowed by REC-NIT Silchar Alumni Association** for full tuition fees waiver for the benefit of the poor meritorious students of National Institute of Technology Silchar (NITs)

Mission: This scholarship intends to recognize academically superior students in the undergraduate engineering programmes of NIT Silchar ,from economically weaker background. The scholarship intends to offer financial support to the selected scholar/s to encourage them to perform well in the academic programme/s.

## Further details:

- A. The student should be a citizen of India.
- B. The student should NOT have obtained admission to NIT Silchar, under the DASA / foreign student category.
- C. The amount(financial value) of the scholarship will cover full tuition fees of financial year 2020-21.
- D. The Annual Family Income (2020-2021) must not exceed 10 Lakhs per annum.

- E. <u>Minimum eligibility</u>: Student in second year/third year of the B.Tech. programme, who has passed all the subjects (courses) of the previous year without any arrears (all courses cleared in the first attempt) with 7.5 CGPA.
- F. Selection will be made considering family income and academic performance.
- G. Scholarship Committee's decision is final.
- H. Any student who is already receiving any scholarship is not eligible.
- In case of tie in total marks in above scheme; first tie breaker shall be based on the CGPA; second tie breaker based on the general rank in the entrance to NIT Silchar.
- J. Decision on selection shall be made by the following selection committee:
  - a. Dean, Alumni Relations,
  - b. President / Secretary of REC\_NIT Silchar Alumni Association
  - c. HOD of Concerned Department
  - d. Gymkhana representative

The said selection committee shall make recommendation/s to the Director. The Director reserves the right to make the final decision using the recommendations for the award of scholarships.

K. The Director, in consultation with the Dean, Alumni Relations, enjoys the power to adapt/modify the terms and conditions.

<u>Documents required</u> for the application process: (self – attested)

- a. Photocopy of the student ID card issued by NIT Silchar
- b. Photocopy of marksheet and pass certificate for classXII
- c. Photocopy of the score card / rank card from the JEE (Mains) exam, as presented to NIT Silchar, at the time of admission to the BTech programme
- Photocopy of grade card issued by NIT Silchar, for the first / second year of BTech, for both first / third semester and second / fourth semester, clearly showing the GPA,CGPA
- e. Photocopy of document issued by competent Government authority showing the family income

Dean (AR) / 01 June 2021

Application Form for the award of REC-NIT Silchar Alumni Scholarship for the academic session 2021-2022 for undergraduate Students

(Please fill up the application form using your institute Email ID.)

The Link for the Google Form is as given below

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAlpQLSfHQng4Fk4aZmnFr2g81ie gfKdF0H1AkGZYwjarn4X7ujt-cw/viewform?usp=sf\_link

- 1. Name of Applicant:
- 2. Father/ Mother name:
- 3. Scholar Number :
- 4. Name of Department :
- 5. CGPA in Academic Session 2019-2020:
- 6. Annual Income of the family:
- 7. AIR ranking (General) in JEE main:
- 8. Cast : Open/SC/ST/OBC/ other reserved categories
- 9. Sex: Male/ Female

I hereby declared that, all the information's furnished by me are true, to the best of my knowledge. In case any information is found to be incorrect ,my scholarship will be cancelled automatically.

Signature of the applicant:

Date:

Last Date of Submission of Application Form (Google Form): 9<sup>th</sup> June 2021 (12.00 Hours) Date of Online Interview for Shortlisted Students: 11<sup>th</sup> June 2021

For any clarification you may contact Dean Alumni Relations at <u>deanar@nits.ac.in</u>